8751 Barbara Drive, Victoria, British Columbia V8Z 5T4

March 23, 1981

The Directors
ANDAUREX RESOQURCES INC,

E. W. Grove Consuitants Ltd.

c¢/o Mr., Paul Hammond, P.Eng.
Suite 200 - 931 Yonge Street

Toronto, Ont,

MLW 2H7

Dear Sirs:

[B04] 552-2884

823766

’T\(\ax\ksgi v ((\8

Properd £2m

I have just received the results of the wet chemical analytical

results on the the Thanksgiving samples previously reported

in my report as =>2000 ppm W,

and should be appended to the report for completeness,

final analytical results are:

Sample No. W %
T™ - 1 0.23
TH - 2 0.32
TH - 3A
TH - 3B
TH - &4
TH - 5 0.52
T™H - 6
Highgrade TH 0.91
Highgrade TH - 5 3.04

TH - Float 1970 3,54

W ppm

> 2000

>2000
135

1125

360
> 2000
540
> 2000
> 2000
72000

The assay sheet is enclosed

The
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ANDAUREX RESOURCES INC. v March 23, 1981

These results, reported as W, are consistent with visual
examination and the sampling method. I would expect that
proper channel samples taken under better conditions would
reveal higher W results.

If I can be of any further assistance please contact me at
your convenience,

Yours truly, . Ty

Attach, (1) : M
cc, Mr, John Anderson :



BONDAR-CLEGG & COMPANY LTD.

130 PEMBERTON AVENUE, NORTH VANCOUVER, B.C. (604) 985-0681 TLX: 04-352667
Geochemical Lab Report
EROM: E. W. Grova Consultants Ltd, REPORT NUMBER: 21 - 201
PROJECT: _____ THANESGIVING v DATE: March 10, 1981
SAMPLE NUMBERS Wx

™-1 0,23

m - 2 0032

™5 0.52

RIGHGRADE TH 0.91

BIGHGRADZ TR - § 3.04

TH - FLOAT 1970 3.54

FOR METHOD, EXTRACTION AND FRACTION USED — SEE ATTACHED



E. W. Grove Consultants Ltd.

65751 Barbara Drive, Victoria, British Columbia V8Z 5T4 [604] 652-2884

February 28, 1981

The Directors

Andaurex Resources Inc.
¢/0 Mr. Paul Hammond
Suite 200 - 931 Yonge St.
Toronto, Ont,

M4w 2H7

~Dear Sirs:

In compliance with your request, the exploration and
development report on the Thanksgiving Property, located near
Revelstoke, B.C. is completed and appended.

My investigation of the property took place in mid
November, 1980 and in Mid February, 1981, During the latter
visit I took samples which were submitted for analysis and
which are included in the report.

The recommended program includes map preparation, a
line control grid, geological mapping, geochemical and geophysical
surveys, and sufficient diamond drilling to identify the nature
and extent of the mineralized area on Thanksgiving No., 2 and
No. 3, The estimated cost of the entire program is $552,975.00,

Yours truly,

Encl (&)



